## VIBRA-WHIRL SPORTS, LTD.

### P.O. BOX 966 - 94 MAIN STREET PANHANDLE, TEXAS 79068-0966

806/537-3526 806/537-3442 FAX

	PROPOSAL		
u.s. T	BUILDER MEMBER NNIS®COURT AND TRACK BUILDER ASS	OCIATION	
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO Wylie Middle School	325-6901181 Ext. 20		2/8/2013
Hugh Sandifer	Track & Field Events	Repairs/Scraped	coats
obress 4010 Beltway South	Wylie Middle School	Track	
Abilene, TX 79606	Email Adress HSandifer@wylie.esc	14.net	
<ol> <li>Provide crack repair to existing cracks of Provide surface repairs to areas in need one high jump apron.</li> <li>Provide and install three Black Latex So one high jump apron.</li> <li>Provide and install Omni-B Black Latex and two new pole vault runways.</li> <li>Remove tape and plastic from structures.</li> <li>Stripe per UIL and NFSHS rules and remove the concrete long jump and paredium to a medium to the provider that the provider is a medium to the provider that the provider is a medium to the provider that the provider is a medium to the provider that the provider is a medium to the provider that the provider is a medium to the provider that the provider is a medium to the provider that the provider is a provider that the</li></ol>	I of repair on track, not to exceed rapecoats to running track, one of surfacing material to two new lors. Clean work areas. gulations.	i 170 S.Y. chute, and ng jump runway	
Note: No warranty is made, express	onditions of the asphalt or co	ppearing in th acrete bases.	e
Includes: Materials, labor, installation cos	ts, Buy Board Pricing.		
Excludes: Taxes, permits, allowances, copolicy, running track or field event construdeveling; take off boards, vault boxes, week	ction; asphalt, base, and/or conc		
Add 1 1/2% to costs if Payment & Perfo	rmance Bonds are required.		
Seventy One Thousand Five Hundre	complete in accordance with above description, for description, desc	00************************************	\$71,585.00
Payment to be made as follows: % Completed Or Stored Monthly			
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any changes will become an extra charge over and above the estimate.	Authorized Signature Glen Swa	afford	CERTIFIED TRACK BUILDER
	Note: This proposal may be withdrawn if not eccepted within 30	days.	
Acceptance of Proposal	Authorized	Company and a	
ine apove prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified	DATE OF		

ACCEPTANCE:

are authorized to do the work as specified payment will be made as outlined above.



February 20, 2013

Hugh Sandifer, Athletic Director Wylie Independent School District 6249 Buffalo Gap Rd. Abilene, Texas 79606

#### RE: Running Track Renovations

Abilene Wylie Middle School
purchase via Cooperative Purchasing Agreement thru Cooperative of
Hellas Construction, Inc.'s choosing

Mr. Sandifer,

As requested, **Hellas Construction**, **Inc.** has visited the site and made an evaluation based on the Owner's requirements and recommendations, and is providing the scope of work below.

#### Track Surfacing Removal and Replacement

- 1. Hellas will remove existing track surfacing system from track oval and field events, and dispose offsite; Hellas will address with Owner any asphalt pavement cracks and surface undulations prior to commencement of surfacing operations.
- Provide and install epiQ Tracks™ S200 (black) ½" nominal thickness 2coat structural spray polyurethane surfacing system on the track oval and field events.
- 3. Stripe per UIL or Owner requirements.
- 4. Clean up as necessary.

# QUOTATION. One hundred thirty-eight thousand, eight hundred sixty-three dollars and no cents

\$138,863.00

12710 Research Boulevard

Suite 240

Austin, Texas 78759



Phone (512) 250-2910

Fax (512) 250-1960

info@hellasconstruction.com